DREW

Financial Assistance Available for Transfer Students

County College of Morris (CCM) and Drew University has signed an articulation agreement. Under this one-of-a-kind dual admissions agreement, eligible CCM students will be granted admission to Drew University's Bachelor of Arts program upon meeting conditions outlined in the CCM /Drew Articulation Agreement fact sheet. This document is available on the CCM website under transfer services/Articulation Agreements (click on Drew University) or in the Office of Transfer Services.

In addition to a seamless transfer of credits to Drew, students in the dual degree program will be considered for Drew's comprehensive merit scholarship program for transfer students. This program includes:

- Generous academic scholarships.
- Specialty Awards.
- A need based university grant program.

Merit awards will be based upon a student's final cumulative GPA at the time of graduation from CCM. All merit scholarships are renewable, contingent upon the student maintaining the required minimum GPA and good standing while attending Drew. Dual Admissions students will be awarded financial aid on the same basis as all Drew students and will have access to all state and federal financial aid programs. The following awards are available for transfer students to Drew University:

CLA Transfer Award Dean's Honor Transfer Scholar Presidential Transfer Scholar Drew PTK Tuition Remission Drew Tuition Grant

Special Notice: Full Scholarships are available for transfer students from CCM to Drew University! We are pleased to announce that up to two full scholarships are available annually to two graduates of the County College of Morris transferring to Drew University who have excelled academically.

Eligibility:

- Graduate with an Associate Degree and a final cumulative GPA of 3.800 or higher enrolling in Drew as a full time matriculating student.
- A nomination from one of the following CCM administrators, President of the College, Vice President of Academic Affairs, Vice President of Student Development and Enrollment Management, Dean of Students, a Division Dean, or the Coordinator of Transfer Services.

- Complete an essay detailing your past accomplishments, future goals, and what contributions you would bring to the Drew Community.
- Applicants will be interviewed by a member of the Drew scholarship committee.

Application deadline: March 15 for the fall semester and October 15, for the spring semester. The nomination and applicant essay should be forwarded to Frances Field, Transfer Admissions Counselor, or for students over 24 years of age to Sunita Bhargava, Director of Continuing Education and Special Programs, Drew University College Admissions, 36 Madison Avenue, Madison, New Jersey 07940.

Notification of the Recipient:

• Scholarship recipients will be notified by the Drew University Office of College Admissions.

Award Amount:

• This award will be applied to tuition only. The scholarship does not include fees or room and board. The scholarship is renewable for up to three years for students maintaining a minimum Drew cumulative GPA of a 3.600 each semester.

Scholarship applications are available on the on the CCM website under transfer services/Articulation Agreements (click on Drew University) or in the Office of Transfer Services.

Special note: Students are not required to be in the dual degree program to qualify for this scholarship.